
 

2009-2010 FIS NOR AM CUP  - ASPEN MEN’S & LADIES' S PEED SERIES 

LOCATION:   ASPEN, CO   

HOST:   Aspen Valley Ski Club  www.teamavsc.org  

SITE:   Aspen Mountain  www.aspensnowmass.com  

EVENT:  Men's SG/SC – Feb. 21 

   Men's SG – Feb. 22 

   Men's & Ladies' Downhill Training – Feb. 23-24 

   Men's & Ladies' Downhill (2) – Feb. 25-26 

   Men's & Ladies' USSA Championships Downhill – Feb. 27 

   Ladies' SG/SC – Feb. 28 

   Ladies' SG – Mar. 1 

COURSE:  Ruthie’s Run   

SANCTION:   FIS/USSA  

ELIGIBILITY:    ICR & Nor Am Cup Rules, Qualified USSA Athletes 

ENTRY FEES: SG-$40, SC-$70, DH-$40 + $40 DH Training Fee $270 for all events 

LIFT FEES:  $48 per day.  Multiday passes available 

ENTRY DEADLINE:  According to Continental Cup rule 2.6.1 – February 14, 2010 

Payable to:   Aspen Valley Ski Club.  

Email completed Official FIS entry forms  to:  Thoessler@cs.com   

All athletes and coaches are required to sign the Aspen Skiing Company Event Release Form 

REGISTRATION:  Mountain Chalet 333 East Durant Avenue Aspen, Colorado 81611   
          Registration and Meetings will be downstairs on the pool level. 

TEAM CAPTAIN'S MEETINGS:  Mountain Chalet 333 East Durant Avenue Aspen, Colorado 81611 
First Meeting, February 20, 2010, 7:00 PM.  Following meetings to be determined. 
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HOUSING:  Contact www.stayaspensnowmass.com 1-800-670-0787 Indicate that you are coming to 
the Nor Am Speed Series and that it is an AVSC event.  It is recommended that you contact a lodging 
vendor listed below to secure the best rate. 

Mountain Chalet  970-925-7797 www.mountainchaletaspen.com  

St. Moritz   970-925-3220 www.stmoritzlodge.com   

Tyrolean Lodge  970-925-4595 www.tyroleanlodge.com  

Carbondale Comfort Inn 970-963-8880 

Days Inn   970-963-9111 

Green Drake Basalt  970-927-4747 www.green-drake.com       

The last three listed are down valley.  You will pay less in Carbondale and Basalt, but while you can 
save costs you will have to commute up to Aspen and fight traffic. 

WAXING FACILITIES:  At your lodging or TBD 

FENCING TEAR DOWN:  Athletes and Staffs are asked to tear down fence.  Men will tear down fence 
between the DH and SG start prior to their departure and the women will tear down the rest.  Awards will 
start after completion of fence tear down on those days 

AWARDS:  Prize giving ceremony 30 minutes following end of competition, top 3 overall and top 3 
juniors 

RACE ORGANIZATION:    

Chief of Race  Jeff Kai 503-784-4795 jkai@teamavsc.com  

   Chief of Course  Ellen Galbraith    ellengalbraith@gmail.com  

   Technical Delegate Delich Mike (CAN) 

Robitaille André (CAN) 

   Technical Advisor  Tom Johnston 435.640.8537  tjohnston@ussa.org  

   Race Administrator Thelma Hoessler   thoessler@cs.com    

   Chief of Timing/Calculations Allen Church 

 

 

 


